
The 66th Mug Race 
Rudder Club of Jacksonville 
 
 The 2019 Mug Race had 94 registrants, 87 starters, and 82 finishers.  The fraction of 
starters who finished is the highest in many, many years.  After rain and thunder on Friday, 
Saturday brought beautiful weather and breeze all day.  With winds from the southwest and 
west, it was a spinnaker up-spinnaker down-repeat day for many crews. 
 Line honors went to Eric Roberts on Dream On, a Roberts Cat 30 with a short mast to fit 
under the Shands Bridge.  This was Eric’s first time in a Mug Race without his father, Bill 
Roberts, who recently passed away.  Eric also had the fastest corrected time. 
 Below see the complete list of perpetual trophy winners, division finishes, and overall 
uncorrected and corrected results. 
 
 The Tall Ships Race for boats with masts over 44 feet was a new event this year.  It’s a 
shorter course than the Mug Race, 25 miles down and back from just south of the Buckman 
Bridge to just north of the Shands Bridge.  Three boats started, and Jacqui Welti’s Freedom 40, 
Kara Vela, won. 
 
 The Rudder Club hopes that everyone had a great time and hope to see you all back 
next year.  Tell your friends and your class associations about the “World’s Longest River Race.” 
 
Tuesday am:  Raul Bosque took 2nd in Monohull NonSpin (calculation error fixed) 
 
 
Jon Hamilton 
Race Officer 
 
 



66th Annual Mug Race   May 4, 2019 
Perpetual Trophies 
 
The Mug Cup     Eric Roberts, Dream On, RC 30 
 First boat to finish on uncorrected time 
 
Ed Burroughs trophy    Eric Roberts, Dream On, RC 30 
 First boat to finish on corrected time 
 
Commodore’s Trophy    Vincent Barre, Juliena 2, Astus Tri 
 First Rudder Club boat to finish on corrected time 
 
Palatka Chamber of Commerce Trophy  Vincent Barre, Juliena 2, Astus Tri 
 First multihull cruiser to finish on corrected time 
 
Sullivan E. Howard Trophy   John Harr, Silver Streak, Inland 20 
 First Dinghy (non cruising class monohull) to finish on corrected time 
 
Archie Markland Trophy   Yvonne Short, Rising Sun, Hunter 22SK 
 First monohull cruiser to finish on corrected time 
 
Bobbie Lee Johnson Trophy   Kim Brew, Gypsy, Hobie 18 
 First all female crewed boat to finish on corrected time 
 
Colin MacKenzie Memorial Trophy  Joe Smith, Cheyenne Pepper, Cal 29 
 First Putnam County resident to finish on corrected time 
 
Corinthian Trophy    Dray Katanic, Mikula Mali, Macgregor 25 
 Last boat to finish on uncorrected time 
 
Sportsman’s Trophy    Dray Katanic, Mikula Mali, Macgregor 25 
 Exemplary race behavior 



66TH ANNUAL MUG RACE
FINISHES BY CLASS, BY CORRECTED TIME

BOATNAME MANUFACTURER MODEL FIRST_NAME LAST_NAME CLUB_NAME

Finish time Elapsed Time Corrected Time Finish within 
class

OCS 
penalty 
applied

CRUISER NONSPINNAKER A
Winged Victory Newport 28 Mk II Michael Sullivan 16:18:00 8:08:00 8:55:05 1
Jum Jum Rodgers 24 Lonnie Myler Rudder Club of Jacksonville 16:06:14 7:56:14 8:57:31 2
Camellia Queen Hunter 25.5 Richard Palumbo Rudder Club of Jacksonville 16:33:45 8:23:45 9:04:36 3
Genesis Pearson 28-2 Christopher Lahey 16:20:26 8:10:26 9:05:32 4
Azzurro Hunter 25.5 Jon Robinson 16:30:12 8:25:17 9:09:13 5 *
Amy Lynn Hunter 26.5 Walter Thompson NFCC 16:14:27 8:04:27 9:22:00 6
Wavelength Precision Colgate 26 Charles Gillikin 16:06:03 7:56:03 9:37:02 7
Wildebeest 2.5 Capital Yachts Newport 30 Darryl Currie Palatka Yacht Club 17:06:03 8:56:03 9:58:16 8

CRUISER NONSPINNAKER B
Companion II Fuji Fuji 32 Ketch John Koerner NFCC 16:06:54 7:56:54 8:13:10 1
POINT BLANK Hunter HTR 23 Ed Sims Ocala Sailing Club OSC 16:09:25 7:59:25 8:18:21 2
Show Me Precision 23 Andy Forrest Lake Monroe Sailing Association 16:08:39 7:58:39 8:18:36 3
Wicklow Way catalina 22 Richard Gailey LMSA 16:23:53 8:13:53 8:32:52 4
LeeRoy Mirage 5.5 Meter Harry Antley Lake Monroe Sailing Association 16:20:48 8:10:48 8:38:16 5
CAYENNE Catalina Catalina 22 Jeff Smoak 16:31:10 8:21:10 8:40:25 6
Little Darlin' Catalina 22 Paul Di Candia Rudder Club of Jacksonville 16:40:41 8:35:41 8:55:30 7 *
VALKYRIE Albin Vega 27 Jim Sexton Rudder Club of Jacksonville 16:39:15 8:29:15 8:56:03 8
Krystale Lyne Catalina C22 scott marques Rudder Club of Jacksonville 16:58:36 8:48:36 9:08:55 9
Mikula Mali Macgregor 25 Drazenko Katanic Rudder Club of Jacksonville 18:55:20 10:45:20 11:12:13 10
Cherice Hunter Hunter 23.5 Andrew Arnold DNF

CRUISER NONSPINNAKER C
Big Run Compac Yachts 23/III David Woodall Rudder Club of Jacksonville 16:40:13 8:30:13 8:07:47 1
Ibis Catalina Capri 18 Will Siebert Lake Monroe Sailing Association 16:58:09 8:48:09 8:44:29 2
Starlight B&B Yacht Core Sound 17 mk3 Brian Collins 16:47:01 8:37:01 8:47:34 3
Ginger Cape Dory Typhoon weekend Ryan Rutledge Rudder Club of Jacksonville 17:32:27 9:22:27 8:55:09 4
Precious Time Spindrift Spindrift 22 Joseph Hodgins 17:06:23 8:56:23 9:06:13 5
OrthoGen Chrysler Chrysler 20 Charles Smaha DNF
The Vision Macgregor 26x Richard Myhre DNF
sprout hutchins com pac 16-2 robert ladd Rudder Club of Jacksonville DNS

Cape Dory CD22 Dave Hollinger Rudder Club of Jacksonville DNS



CRUISER SPINNAKER A
Cheyenne Pepper cal cal 29 Joe Smith Rat Island 15:01:35 6:51:35 8:08:49 1
Avenger Carrera 290 Gary Van Tassel RCOJ 14:08:07 5:58:07 8:10:34 2
Talisman Express Express 27 Thomas Holland Rudder Club of Jacksonville 14:41:45 6:31:45 8:21:36 3
Fireball 4 Breakout 20 not a Fireball! Scott Loesel AISC 15:43:56 7:33:56 8:35:50 4
Linoleum Creekmore 22 James W Keeley III Rat Islamd 15:51:19 7:41:19 8:36:36 5
Encore Lindenberg Lindenberg 28 Stephen Michael Rudder Club of Jacksonville 14:41:17 6:31:17 8:49:29 6
Gibson Dry Dock Jensen 29-2 Tom Kight Rat Island Yacht Club 15:39:16 7:29:16 8:53:34 7
S2 S2 S2 Bill Frazier Rudder Club of Jacksonville 16:34:23 8:24:23 9:59:45 8

CRUISER SPINNAKER B
RisingSun Hunter 22 SK Yvonne Short Seven Lakes Sailing Club 15:15:31 7:05:31 7:20:57 1
Spider Pig Catalina Capri 22 Allister James Lake Monroe Sailing Association 15:15:15 7:05:15 7:48:20 2
Craic'n Catalina Capri Larry Harrington Lake Monroe Sailing Association 15:35:47 7:25:47 8:10:57 3
AUDACIOUS Hunter 26 Randy Palmer Rat Island Yacht Club 15:41:45 7:31:45 8:13:11 4
The Rabbit Hunter H240 Carl Wehe HISC 15:45:03 7:35:03 8:18:25 5
Girl Dog Catalina Catalina 22 Paul Hellings LMSA 16:07:00 7:57:00 8:23:42 6
Juan Too Many Clark SanJuan 21 Herbert Blevins Lake Monroe Sailing Association 16:07:33 7:57:33 8:24:17 7
Aja Catalina Capri steve siegfried Lake Monroe Sailing Association 15:48:48 7:38:48 8:25:17 8
Soros Cailin II Beneteau Oceanis 281 John Spierre Rudder Club, FYC 16:45:03 8:35:03 9:06:11 9

HOBIE 18
Honey Badger Don't Care Hobie 18 Matt Morris Rogue Sailing/Rudder Club 13:44:18 5:44:18 8:02:13 1
Fast Friends Hobie 18 David Adams Rudder Club of Jacksonville 13:54:23 5:54:23 8:16:20 2
Formula 1 Hobie 18 Kyle Runnfeldt Rudder Club of Jacksonville 14:07:16 6:07:16 8:34:23 3
Gypsy Hobie Hobie 18 Kim Brew Rudder Club of Jacksonville 14:10:23 6:10:23 8:38:45 4
It's Frankensteen Hobie 18 Shannon Brew Rudder Club of Jacksonville 14:17:09 6:17:09 8:48:13 5
Hobie 18 Hobie 18 Boris Kautsky Rudder Club of Jacksonville 14:20:20 6:20:20 8:52:41 6

Hobie Hobie 18 Colleen Brew Rudder Club of Jacksonville 14:21:11 6:21:11 8:53:52 7
Gimangi! Hobie H18 David Henney 14:53:12 6:53:12 9:38:43 8
Addiction Hobie 18 Ken Leeman Rudder Club of Jacksonville DNF
Eileen Hobie Hobie 18 Matthew Flynn DNF



MULTIHULL CRUISERS, SPINN AND NONSPINN COMBINED
Juliena 2 Astus 20.2 Vincent Barre Rudder Club of Jacksonville 14:07:32 6:07:32 7:49:23 1
Wind Walker Tremolino Argonauta 27 James Andersen 14:54:39 6:54:39 8:14:13 2
Telos Stiletto 27 Brad Walker Rudder Club of Jacksonville 14:24:53 6:24:53 9:54:52 3

MONOHULL NONSPINNAKER
Javelin Raider Paul Keller 15:12:06 7:02:06 7:50:34 1
Scot-Free Flying Scot, Inc. Flying Scot Raul Bosque US Sailing 15:47:12 7:42:12 8:30:43 2 *
Young Man and The Sea Oday mariner 19 Andy Daunhauer 16:57:29 8:47:29 8:36:38 3
Aguamala Persson Snipe Alex Guerrero Rudder Club of Jacksonville 16:07:01 7:57:01 8:39:04 4
Down Wind Precision P185 Leif Detlefsen 16:10:47 8:00:47 8:53:01 5
Escape Pod Flying Junior James Mclaughlin 17:06:30 8:56:30 9:08:00 6
MysTerri self Snipe Robert Blakeslee 17:01:25 8:51:25 9:38:15 7

MONOHULL SPINNAKER
Silver Streak Melges Inland 20 John Harr Lake Murray Sailing Club 14:36:19 6:26:19 7:43:13 1
Running With Scissors Cardinal Buccaneer 18 Terry Warren LMSA 14:54:08 6:44:08 7:45:03 2

7 Bennett Yachts VX Evo david Ciesla Tampa Yacht and Country CLub 14:40:16 6:30:16 7:50:12 3
Flying Scot Larry Wagner Rudder Club of Jacksonville 15:38:03 7:28:03 8:20:03 4

Water ride Flying scot Sloop Al Graham Rudder Club of Jacksonville 15:40:09 7:30:09 8:22:24 5
Thunderstorm melges escow skip reasonover Rudder Club of Jacksonville 14:25:54 6:15:54 8:37:46 6
Quicksilver Cape Cod Raven Wade Hough Rudder Club of Jacksonville 15:22:11 7:12:11 8:40:42 7

MULTIHULL NONSPINNAKER
Prindle 15 Nelson Wright 13:46:20 5:46:20 7:46:08 1

none Hobie Hobie 16 Alexander Forbes 13:47:56 5:47:56 7:50:11 2
for play nacra 6 Jim Edens Ocala Sailing Club 13:31:22 5:31:22 8:51:53 3
Dimples SuperCat 17 John Drew 15:33:17 7:33:17 9:41:53 4
N/A Nacra 5.2 Kenneth Purdy 15:31:17 7:31:17 10:25:55 5
Reptar prindal Prindle 19 steven Clinton Rudder Club of Jacksonville 15:01:10 7:01:10 10:34:17 6
Little Trashy A Boyer Aussie Flyer David Ingram GDI DNS
Gone with the Wind Morrelli/Melvin Chris Cordes Rudder Club of Jacksonville DNS

MULTIHULL SPINNAKER
Dream On Aquarius-Roberts CatamaransRC 30/ 41 ft mast Eric Roberts Tequesta YC 12:01:28 4:01:28 7:14:18 1
Clifford nacra Nacra 20 Doug Klem Key Sailing PBYC 12:39:43 4:39:43 7:51:42 2
Carbon Copy Aquarius Sail ARC 22 Mike Kelley Fort Walton yacht club 12:30:36 4:30:36 7:54:44 3
Rebel Yell Nacra F17 Edwin Skinner Hobcaw Yacht Club 13:20:25 5:20:25 8:00:23 4
Coastal  Watersports Nacra C20 Ralph Cole Coastal  Watersports 12:37:36 4:37:36 8:07:01 5
Calculated Risk Aquarious RC27 Rich Brew Rudder Club of Jacksonville 12:39:07 4:39:07 8:18:25 6
FATCAT Hobie 21SE Richard Rayburn LMSA Sanford, Fl 13:46:19 5:46:19 8:36:53 7
Gunboat Bimare Javelin18ht Duly Chaltain Buccaneer yacht club 13:11:25 5:11:25 8:41:38 8
St Simons Surf Sailors Performance cat Nacra 6.0 David Wallace Jeff Betts St Simons Surf Sailors 13:18:20 5:18:20 8:47:03 9
Inter 18 Performance Cat Inter 18 HOWARD MCLEAN 13:33:22 5:33:22 9:22:10 10
St Simons Surf Sailors2 Performance Cat Nacra 6.0 Ted Boyd Chris Bennett St Simons Surf Sailors 15:53:19 7:53:19 12:36:06 11
Yo! MPG F25C Randy Smyth FWYC DNS
Italian Job Bimare Javelin HT 18 Mark Murray FWB YC DNS
F16 Goodall F16 Viper Philippe Laurent Waccamaw Sailing DNS



66TH ANNUAL MUG RACE
finishes in order by corrected time

BOATNAME MANUFACTURER MODEL FIRST_NAME LAST_NAME CLUB_NAME

Finish time Elapsed Time Corrected Time Uncorrected 
Overall

OCS 
penalty 
applied

Dream On Aquarius-Roberts CatamaransRC 30/ 41 ft mast Eric Roberts Tequesta YC 12:01:28 4:01:28 7:14:18 1
RisingSun Hunter 22 SK Yvonne Short Seven Lakes Sailing Club 15:15:31 7:05:31 7:20:57 2
Silver Streak Melges Inland 20 John Harr Lake Murray Sailing Club 14:36:19 6:26:19 7:43:13 3
Running With Scissors Cardinal Buccaneer 18 Terry Warren LMSA 14:54:08 6:44:08 7:45:03 4

Prindle 15 Nelson Wright 13:46:20 5:46:20 7:46:08 5
Spider Pig Catalina Capri 22 Allister James Lake Monroe Sailing Association 15:15:15 7:05:15 7:48:20 6
Juliena 2 Astus 20.2 Vincent Barre Rudder Club of Jacksonville 14:07:32 6:07:32 7:49:23 7
none Hobie Hobie 16 Alexander Forbes 13:47:56 5:47:56 7:50:11 8

7 Bennett Yachts VX Evo david Ciesla Tampa Yacht and Country CLub 14:40:16 6:30:16 7:50:12 9
Javelin Raider Paul Keller 15:12:06 7:02:06 7:50:34 10
Clifford nacra Nacra 20 Doug Klem Key Sailing PBYC 12:39:43 4:39:43 7:51:42 11
Carbon Copy Aquarius Sail ARC 22 Mike Kelley Fort Walton yacht club 12:30:36 4:30:36 7:54:44 12
Rebel Yell Nacra F17 Edwin Skinner Hobcaw Yacht Club 13:20:25 5:20:25 8:00:23 13
Honey Badger Don't Care Hobie 18 Matt Morris Rogue Sailing/Rudder Club 13:44:18 5:44:18 8:02:13 14
Coastal  Watersports Nacra C20 Ralph Cole Coastal  Watersports 12:37:36 4:37:36 8:07:01 15
Big Run Compac Yachts 23/III David Woodall Rudder Club of Jacksonville 16:40:13 8:30:13 8:07:47 16
Cheyenne Pepper cal cal 29 Joe Smith Rat Island 15:01:35 6:51:35 8:08:49 17
Avenger Carrera 290 Gary Van Tassel RCOJ 14:08:07 5:58:07 8:10:34 18
Craic'n Catalina Capri Larry Harrington Lake Monroe Sailing Association 15:35:47 7:25:47 8:10:57 19
Companion II Fuji Fuji 32 Ketch John Koerner NFCC 16:06:54 7:56:54 8:13:10 20
AUDACIOUS Hunter 26 Randy Palmer Rat Island Yacht Club 15:41:45 7:31:45 8:13:11 21
Wind Walker Tremolino Argonauta 27 James Andersen 14:54:39 6:54:39 8:14:13 22
Fast Friends Hobie 18 David Adams Rudder Club of Jacksonville 13:54:23 5:54:23 8:16:20 23
POINT BLANK Hunter HTR 23 Ed Sims Ocala Sailing Club OSC 16:09:25 7:59:25 8:18:21 24
The Rabbit Hunter H240 Carl Wehe HISC 15:45:03 7:35:03 8:18:25 25
Calculated Risk Aquarious RC27 Rich Brew Rudder Club of Jacksonville 12:39:07 4:39:07 8:18:25 26
Show Me Precision 23 Andy Forrest Lake Monroe Sailing Association 16:08:39 7:58:39 8:18:36 27

Flying Scot Larry Wagner Rudder Club of Jacksonville 15:38:03 7:28:03 8:20:03 28
Talisman Express Express 27 Thomas Holland Rudder Club of Jacksonville 14:41:45 6:31:45 8:21:36 29
Water ride Flying scot Sloop Al Graham Rudder Club of Jacksonville 15:40:09 7:30:09 8:22:24 30
Girl Dog Catalina Catalina 22 Paul Hellings LMSA 16:07:00 7:57:00 8:23:42 31
Juan Too Many Clark SanJuan 21 Herbert Blevins Lake Monroe Sailing Association 16:07:33 7:57:33 8:24:17 32
Aja Catalina Capri steve siegfried Lake Monroe Sailing Association 15:48:48 7:38:48 8:25:17 33
Scot-Free Flying Scot, Inc. Flying Scot Raul Bosque US Sailing 15:47:12 7:42:12 8:30:43 34 *
Wicklow Way catalina 22 Richard Gailey LMSA 16:23:53 8:13:53 8:32:52 35
Formula 1 Hobie 18 Kyle Runnfeldt Rudder Club of Jacksonville 14:07:16 6:07:16 8:34:23 36
Fireball 4 Breakout 20 not a Fireball! Scott Loesel AISC 15:43:56 7:33:56 8:35:50 37
Linoleum Creekmore 22 James W Keeley III Rat Islamd 15:51:19 7:41:19 8:36:36 38
Young Man and The Sea Oday mariner 19 Andy Daunhauer 16:57:29 8:47:29 8:36:38 39
FATCAT Hobie 21SE Richard Rayburn LMSA Sanford, Fl 13:46:19 5:46:19 8:36:53 40
Thunderstorm melges escow skip reasonover Rudder Club of Jacksonville 14:25:54 6:15:54 8:37:46 41
LeeRoy Mirage 5.5 Meter Harry Antley Lake Monroe Sailing Association 16:20:48 8:10:48 8:38:16 42
Gypsy Hobie Hobie 18 Kim Brew Rudder Club of Jacksonville 14:10:23 6:10:23 8:38:45 43
Aguamala Persson Snipe Alex Guerrero Rudder Club of Jacksonville 16:07:01 7:57:01 8:39:04 44



CAYENNE Catalina Catalina 22 Jeff Smoak 16:31:10 8:21:10 8:40:25 45
Quicksilver Cape Cod Raven Wade Hough Rudder Club of Jacksonville 15:22:11 7:12:11 8:40:42 46
Gunboat Bimare Javelin18ht Duly Chaltain Buccaneer yacht club 13:11:25 5:11:25 8:41:38 47
Ibis Catalina Capri 18 Will Siebert Lake Monroe Sailing Association 16:58:09 8:48:09 8:44:29 48
St Simons Surf Sailors Performance cat Nacra 6.0 David Wallace Jeff Betts St Simons Surf Sailors 13:18:20 5:18:20 8:47:03 49
Starlight B&B Yacht Core Sound 17 mk3 Brian Collins 16:47:01 8:37:01 8:47:34 50
It's Frankensteen Hobie 18 Shannon Brew Rudder Club of Jacksonville 14:17:09 6:17:09 8:48:13 51
Encore Lindenberg Lindenberg 28 Stephen Michael Rudder Club of Jacksonville 14:41:17 6:31:17 8:49:29 52
for play nacra 6 Jim Edens Ocala Sailing Club 13:31:22 5:31:22 8:51:53 53
Hobie 18 Hobie 18 Boris Kautsky Rudder Club of Jacksonville 14:20:20 6:20:20 8:52:41 54
Down Wind Precision P185 Leif Detlefsen 16:10:47 8:00:47 8:53:01 55
Gibson Dry Dock Jensen 29-2 Tom Kight Rat Island Yacht Club 15:39:16 7:29:16 8:53:34 56

Hobie Hobie 18 Colleen Brew Rudder Club of Jacksonville 14:21:11 6:21:11 8:53:52 57
Winged Victory Newport 28 Mk II Michael Sullivan 16:18:00 8:08:00 8:55:05 58
Ginger Cape Dory Typhoon weekend Ryan Rutledge Rudder Club of Jacksonville 17:32:27 9:22:27 8:55:09 59
Little Darlin' Catalina 22 Paul Di Candia Rudder Club of Jacksonville 16:40:41 8:35:41 8:55:30 60 *
VALKYRIE Albin Vega 27 Jim Sexton Rudder Club of Jacksonville 16:39:15 8:29:15 8:56:03 61
Jum Jum Rodgers 24 Lonnie Myler Rudder Club of Jacksonville 16:06:14 7:56:14 8:57:31 62
Camellia Queen Hunter 25.5 Richard Palumbo Rudder Club of Jacksonville 16:33:45 8:23:45 9:04:36 63
Genesis Pearson 28-2 Christopher Lahey 16:20:26 8:10:26 9:05:32 64
Soros Cailin II Beneteau Oceanis 281 John Spierre Rudder Club, FYC 16:45:03 8:35:03 9:06:11 65
Precious Time Spindrift Spindrift 22 Joseph Hodgins 17:06:23 8:56:23 9:06:13 66
Escape Pod Flying Junior James Mclaughlin 17:06:30 8:56:30 9:08:00 67
Krystale Lyne Catalina C22 scott marques Rudder Club of Jacksonville 16:58:36 8:48:36 9:08:55 68
Azzurro Hunter 25.5 Jon Robinson 16:30:12 8:25:17 9:09:13 69 *
Amy Lynn Hunter 26.5 Walter Thompson NFCC 16:14:27 8:04:27 9:22:00 70
Inter 18 Performance Cat Inter 18 HOWARD MCLEAN 13:33:22 5:33:22 9:22:10 71
Wavelength Precision Colgate 26 Charles Gillikin 16:06:03 7:56:03 9:37:02 72
MysTerri self Snipe Robert Blakeslee 17:01:25 8:51:25 9:38:15 73
Gimangi! Hobie H18 David Henney 14:53:12 6:53:12 9:38:43 74
Dimples SuperCat 17 John Drew 15:33:17 7:33:17 9:41:53 75
Telos Stiletto 27 Brad Walker Rudder Club of Jacksonville 14:24:53 6:24:53 9:54:52 76
Wildebeest 2.5 Capital Yachts Newport 30 Darryl Currie Palatka Yacht Club 17:06:03 8:56:03 9:58:16 77
S2 S2 S2 Bill Frazier Rudder Club of Jacksonville 16:34:23 8:24:23 9:59:45 78
N/A Nacra 5.2 Kenneth Purdy 15:31:17 7:31:17 10:25:55 79
Reptar prindal Prindle 19 steven Clinton Rudder Club of Jacksonville 15:01:10 7:01:10 10:34:17 80
Mikula Mali Macgregor 25 Drazenko Katanic Rudder Club of Jacksonville 18:55:20 10:45:20 11:12:13 81
St Simons Surf Sailors2 Performance Cat Nacra 6.0 Ted Boyd Chris Bennett St Simons Surf Sailors 15:53:19 7:53:19 12:36:06 82
Cherice Hunter Hunter 23.5 Andrew Arnold DNF
OrthoGen Chrysler Chrysler 20 Charles Smaha DNF
The Vision Macgregor 26x Richard Myhre DNF
sprout hutchins com pac 16-2 robert ladd Rudder Club of Jacksonville DNS

Cape Dory CD22 Dave Hollinger Rudder Club of Jacksonville DNS
Addiction Hobie 18 Ken Leeman Rudder Club of Jacksonville DNF
Eileen Hobie Hobie 18 Matthew Flynn DNF
Little Trashy A Boyer Aussie Flyer David Ingram GDI DNS
Gone with the Wind Morrelli/Melvin Chris Cordes Rudder Club of Jacksonville DNS
Yo! MPG F25C Randy Smyth FWYC DNS
Italian Job Bimare Javelin HT 18 Mark Murray FWB YC DNS
F16 Goodall F16 Viper Philippe Laurent Waccamaw Sailing DNS



66TH MUG RACE - 2019
FINISHES BY ELAPSED (UNCORRECTED) TIME

FIRST_NAME LAST_NAME CLUB_NAME

MUG # Start time Finish time Elapsed Time Corrected Time Uncorrected 
Overall

OCS 
penalty 
applied

Eric Roberts Tequesta YC 3Z 8:00:00 12:01:28 4:01:28 7:14:18 1
Mike Kelley Fort Walton yacht club 3P 8:00:00 12:30:36 4:30:36 7:54:44 2
Ralph Cole Coastal  Watersports L3 8:00:00 12:37:36 4:37:36 8:07:01 3
Rich Brew Rudder Club of Jacksonville D9 8:00:00 12:39:07 4:39:07 8:18:25 4
Doug Klem Key Sailing PBYC 3Q 8:00:00 12:39:43 4:39:43 7:51:42 5
Duly Chaltain Buccaneer yacht club I1 8:00:00 13:11:25 5:11:25 8:41:38 6
David Wallace Jeff Betts St Simons Surf Sailors 5Y 8:00:00 13:18:20 5:18:20 8:47:03 7
Edwin Skinner Hobcaw Yacht Club 5G 8:00:00 13:20:25 5:20:25 8:00:23 8
Jim Edens Ocala Sailing Club Z7 8:00:00 13:31:22 5:31:22 8:51:53 9
HOWARD MCLEAN 3T 8:00:00 13:33:22 5:33:22 9:22:10 10
Matt Morris Rogue Sailing/Rudder Club 3V 8:00:00 13:44:18 5:44:18 8:02:13 11
Richard Rayburn LMSA Sanford, Fl 3X 8:00:00 13:46:19 5:46:19 8:36:53 12
Nelson Wright 7H 8:00:00 13:46:20 5:46:20 7:46:08 13
Alexander Forbes 5U 8:00:00 13:47:56 5:47:56 7:50:11 14
David Adams Rudder Club of Jacksonville 5K 8:00:00 13:54:23 5:54:23 8:16:20 15
Gary Van Tassel RCOJ 5H 8:10:00 14:08:07 5:58:07 8:10:34 16
Kyle Runnfeldt Rudder Club of Jacksonville 5L 8:00:00 14:07:16 6:07:16 8:34:23 17
Vincent Barre Rudder Club of Jacksonville BS 8:00:00 14:07:32 6:07:32 7:49:23 18
Kim Brew Rudder Club of Jacksonville 4P 8:00:00 14:10:23 6:10:23 8:38:45 19
skip reasonover Rudder Club of Jacksonville 3Y 8:10:00 14:25:54 6:15:54 8:37:46 20
Shannon Brew Rudder Club of Jacksonville H2 8:00:00 14:17:09 6:17:09 8:48:13 21
Boris Kautsky Rudder Club of Jacksonville 3N 8:00:00 14:20:20 6:20:20 8:52:41 22
Colleen Brew Rudder Club of Jacksonville 4Q 8:00:00 14:21:11 6:21:11 8:53:52 23
Brad Walker Rudder Club of Jacksonville 4K 8:00:00 14:24:53 6:24:53 9:54:52 24
John Harr Lake Murray Sailing Club 2L 8:10:00 14:36:19 6:26:19 7:43:13 25
david Ciesla Tampa Yacht and Country CLub JR 8:10:00 14:40:16 6:30:16 7:50:12 26
Stephen Michael Rudder Club of Jacksonville 3U 8:10:00 14:41:17 6:31:17 8:49:29 27
Thomas Holland Rudder Club of Jacksonville 2X 8:10:00 14:41:45 6:31:45 8:21:36 28
Terry Warren LMSA 4L 8:10:00 14:54:08 6:44:08 7:45:03 29
Joe Smith Rat Island 5V 8:10:00 15:01:35 6:51:35 8:08:49 30
David Henney 5P 8:00:00 14:53:12 6:53:12 9:38:43 31
James Andersen 4T 8:00:00 14:54:39 6:54:39 8:14:13 32
steven Clinton Rudder Club of Jacksonville 4V 8:00:00 15:01:10 7:01:10 10:34:17 33
Paul Keller 6M 8:10:00 15:12:06 7:02:06 7:50:34 34
Allister James Lake Monroe Sailing Association 3L 8:10:00 15:15:15 7:05:15 7:48:20 35



Yvonne Short Seven Lakes Sailing Club 4D 8:10:00 15:15:31 7:05:31 7:20:57 36
Wade Hough Rudder Club of Jacksonville 3G 8:10:00 15:22:11 7:12:11 8:40:42 37
Larry Harrington Lake Monroe Sailing Association 2N 8:10:00 15:35:47 7:25:47 8:10:57 38
Larry Wagner Rudder Club of Jacksonville 5Q 8:10:00 15:38:03 7:28:03 8:20:03 39
Tom Kight Rat Island Yacht Club 6H 8:10:00 15:39:16 7:29:16 8:53:34 40
Al Graham Rudder Club of Jacksonville 5M 8:10:00 15:40:09 7:30:09 8:22:24 41
Kenneth Purdy 5R 8:00:00 15:31:17 7:31:17 10:25:55 42
Randy Palmer Rat Island Yacht Club 6J 8:10:00 15:41:45 7:31:45 8:13:11 43
John Drew 5J 8:00:00 15:33:17 7:33:17 9:41:53 44
Scott Loesel AISC 3S 8:10:00 15:43:56 7:33:56 8:35:50 45
Carl Wehe HISC 4M 8:10:00 15:45:03 7:35:03 8:18:25 46
steve siegfried Lake Monroe Sailing Association 5T 8:10:00 15:48:48 7:38:48 8:25:17 47
James W Keeley III Rat Islamd 5Z 8:10:00 15:51:19 7:41:19 8:36:36 48
Raul Bosque US Sailing D3 8:10:00 15:47:12 7:42:12 8:30:43 49 *
Ted Boyd Chris Bennett St Simons Surf Sailors 5X 8:00:00 15:53:19 7:53:19 12:36:06 50
Charles Gillikin 2H 8:10:00 16:06:03 7:56:03 9:37:02 51
Lonnie Myler Rudder Club of Jacksonville 4U 8:10:00 16:06:14 7:56:14 8:57:31 52
John Koerner NFCC 3R 8:10:00 16:06:54 7:56:54 8:13:10 53
Paul Hellings LMSA 6F 8:10:00 16:07:00 7:57:00 8:23:42 54
Alex Guerrero Rudder Club of Jacksonville 4S 8:10:00 16:07:01 7:57:01 8:39:04 55
Herbert Blevins Lake Monroe Sailing Association 6K 8:10:00 16:07:33 7:57:33 8:24:17 56
Andy Forrest Lake Monroe Sailing Association 2D 8:10:00 16:08:39 7:58:39 8:18:36 57
Ed Sims Ocala Sailing Club OSC 4F 8:10:00 16:09:25 7:59:25 8:18:21 58
Leif Detlefsen XX 8:10:00 16:10:47 8:00:47 8:53:01 59
Walter Thompson NFCC 4Z 8:10:00 16:14:27 8:04:27 9:22:00 60
Michael Sullivan 4J 8:10:00 16:18:00 8:08:00 8:55:05 61
Christopher Lahey 4N 8:10:00 16:20:26 8:10:26 9:05:32 62
Harry Antley Lake Monroe Sailing Association AM 8:10:00 16:20:48 8:10:48 8:38:16 63
Richard Gailey LMSA 4W 8:10:00 16:23:53 8:13:53 8:32:52 64
Jeff Smoak 4H 8:10:00 16:31:10 8:21:10 8:40:25 65
Richard Palumbo Rudder Club of Jacksonville 3W 8:10:00 16:33:45 8:23:45 9:04:36 66
Bill Frazier Rudder Club of Jacksonville 6E 8:10:00 16:34:23 8:24:23 9:59:45 67
Jon Robinson 4A 8:10:00 16:30:12 8:25:17 9:09:13 68 *
Jim Sexton Rudder Club of Jacksonville 4C 8:10:00 16:39:15 8:29:15 8:56:03 69
David Woodall Rudder Club of Jacksonville 5F 8:10:00 16:40:13 8:30:13 8:07:47 70
John Spierre Rudder Club, FYC 5E 8:10:00 16:45:03 8:35:03 9:06:11 71
Paul Di Candia Rudder Club of Jacksonville VV 8:10:00 16:40:41 8:35:41 8:55:30 72 *
Brian Collins M4 8:10:00 16:47:01 8:37:01 8:47:34 73
Andy Daunhauer VO 8:10:00 16:57:29 8:47:29 8:36:38 74
Will Siebert Lake Monroe Sailing Association 4E 8:10:00 16:58:09 8:48:09 8:44:29 75
scott marques Rudder Club of Jacksonville 4Y 8:10:00 16:58:36 8:48:36 9:08:55 76



Robert Blakeslee B6 8:10:00 17:01:25 8:51:25 9:38:15 77
Darryl Currie Palatka Yacht Club T6 8:10:00 17:06:03 8:56:03 9:58:16 78
Joseph Hodgins 2T 8:10:00 17:06:23 8:56:23 9:06:13 79
James Mclaughlin 5D 8:10:00 17:06:30 8:56:30 9:08:00 80
Ryan Rutledge Rudder Club of Jacksonville 4B 8:10:00 17:32:27 9:22:27 8:55:09 81
Drazenko Katanic Rudder Club of Jacksonville 3M 8:10:00 18:55:20 10:45:20 11:12:13 82
Andrew Arnold 4R 8:10:00 DNF
Charles Smaha 4G 8:10:00 DNF
Richard Myhre 5B 8:10:00 DNF
robert ladd Rudder Club of Jacksonville 5S 8:10:00 DNS
Dave Hollinger Rudder Club of Jacksonville 3F 8:10:00 DNS
Ken Leeman Rudder Club of Jacksonville 5C 8:00:00 DNF
Matthew Flynn 5N 8:00:00 DNF
David Ingram GDI 4X 8:00:00 DNS
Chris Cordes Rudder Club of Jacksonville ND 8:00:00 DNS
Randy Smyth FWYC 5A 8:00:00 DNS
Mark Murray FWB YC 6L 8:00:00 DNS
Philippe Laurent Waccamaw Sailing 5W 8:00:00 DNS
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